
 
AGENDA REQUEST  

 

 

TO:  Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Johnny Timmons, Manager TW&L 

DATE March 25, 2025 

SUBJECT:  IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER # 1 FOR THE TWL 

VERONA LS/GSL & FEEMSTER LAKE GSL REPLACEMENT (BID NO. 

2024-046WL) ARPA JT  
  

 

Request:  

Approval of the attached change order: 

 

TWL Verona LS/GSL & Feemster Lake GSL Replacement – Enscor, LLC – Change Order # 

1 - This change order allows a time extension of sixty (60) days due to delayed control panel 

delivery. The new project completion date will be May 31, 2025 (from April 1, 2025). 

 

 


